



Government of Jammu and Kashmir DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Muthi Camp Jammu-181205

Sub; Winter vacations in Summer Zone areas of Jammu Division.

Ref.: Adm. Department. Letter No:Edu-Adm/112/2024-01 dated:18.12.2024.

ORDER NO. : 373- DSEJ of 2024
DATED : 2-2-2024

It is hereby ordered that all Government and recognized Private Schools of Summer zone of Jammu Division shall observe winter vacation w.e.f 26-12-2024 to 04-01-2025. Any default on part of the Head of the Schools/Teaching staff in observance of the above schedule shall attract action under Rules.

Sd/ Director School Education Jammu

No: DSEJ/Gen/2024/ 24341-70

Copy to the:-

Dated: 21-12-2020

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar for kind information.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for kind information.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner_____(all) Jammu Division for kind information.
- 4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for School Education, Higher Education, Health and Medical Education and Social Welfare Department Jammu and Kashmir Jammu for favour of information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu with the request to give wide publicity through print and electronic media.
- 6. Joint Director (All) of Jammu Division for information.
- 7. Joint Director, SCERT Jammu for information.
- 8. Chief Education Officer_____ (All) for information and necessary action.
- 9. In-Charge Computer section for uploading the order on the officials website of this Directorate.

10. Office file.

(Manisha)JKAS Personnel Office